

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			8.33 %			7.50 %		-21.67 %
			60,000.00	65,000.00	5,000.00	64,500.00	4,500.00	47,000.00	-13,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.7500	ACRE	4,375.0000	4,500.0000	2.86 %	550.0000	-87.43 %	2,500.0000	-42.86 %	
			3,281.25	3,375.00	93.75	412.50	-2,868.75	1,875.00	-1,406.25	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			6.45 %			63.77 %		227.55 %
			6,106.00	6,500.00	394.00	10,000.00	3,894.00	20,000.00	13,894.00	
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	670.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	19.0000	-24.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	19.0000	-24.00 %	
			16,750.00	12,730.00	-4,020.00	20,100.00	3,350.00	12,730.00	-4,020.00	
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	680.0000	TON	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	17.0000	13.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			10,200.00	8,160.00	-2,040.00	11,560.00	1,360.00	8,160.00	-2,040.00	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	350.0000	C.Y.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,100.00	1,750.00	-350.00	1,400.00	-700.00	1,750.00	-350.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	6.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	80.0000	220.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	80.0000	220.00 %	
			150.00	480.00	330.00	240.00	90.00	480.00	330.00	
8	QUARRY SPALLS									
	6.0000	TON	65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %	38.0000	-41.54 %	100.0000	53.85 %	
			390.00	600.00	210.00	228.00	-162.00	600.00	210.00	
9	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	169.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	26.0000	73.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,535.00	2,028.00	-507.00	4,394.00	1,859.00	2,028.00	-507.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 49.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,470.00	24.0000 1,176.00	-20.00 % -294.00	21.0000 1,029.00	-30.00 % -441.00	25.0000 1,225.00	-16.67 % -245.00	
STORM SEWER										
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	885.0000 2,655.00	1,300.0000 3,900.00	46.89 % 1,245.00	995.0000 2,985.00	12.43 % 330.00	1,300.0000 3,900.00	46.89 % 1,245.00	
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 120.0000	L.F.	2.0000 240.00	3.0000 360.00	50.00 % 120.00	5.0000 600.00	150.00 % 360.00	3.0000 360.00	50.00 % 120.00	
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 120.0000	L.F.	35.0000 4,200.00	34.0000 4,080.00	-2.86 % -120.00	34.0000 4,080.00	-2.86 % -120.00	34.0000 4,080.00	-2.86 % -120.00	
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1110.0000	TON	25.0000 27,750.00	22.0000 24,420.00	-12.00 % -3,330.00	26.0000 28,860.00	4.00 % 1,110.00	22.5000 24,975.00	-10.00 % -2,775.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,428.00	1,428.00	0.00 %	1,428.00	0.00 %	1,428.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	CRACK SEALING EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4030.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 20,150.00	3.5000 14,105.00	-30.00 % -6,045.00	2.0000 8,060.00	-60.00 % -12,090.00	3.2500 13,097.50	-35.00 % -7,052.50	
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1423.0000	TON	75.0000 106,725.00	75.0000 106,725.00	0.00 % 0.00	75.0000 106,725.00	0.00 % 0.00	80.0000 113,840.00	6.67 % 7,115.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00 %	3,300.00	0.00 %	3,300.00	0.00 %	
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,150.00	2,150.00	0.00 %	2,150.00	0.00 %	2,150.00	0.00 %	
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,494.00	1,494.00	0.00 %	1,494.00	0.00 %	1,494.00	0.00 %	
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 649.0000	L.F.	10.0000 6,490.00	12.0000 7,788.00	20.00 % 1,298.00	12.0000 7,788.00	20.00 % 1,298.00	12.0000 7,788.00	20.00 % 1,298.00	
23	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
25	ESC LEAD 19.0000	DAY	90.0000 1,710.00	65.0000 1,235.00	-27.78 % -475.00	195.0000 3,705.00	116.67 % 1,995.00	100.0000 1,900.00	11.11 % 190.00	
26	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 3605.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 5,407.50	2.5000 9,012.50	66.67 % 3,605.00	4.0000 14,420.00	166.67 % 9,012.50	2.0000 7,210.00	33.33 % 1,802.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
27	CHECK DAM									
	100.0000	L.F.	10.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	200.00
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	9.0000	EACH	75.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	-20.00 %	60.0000	-20.00 %	70.0000	-6.67 %
			675.00	0.00	675.00	-135.00	540.00	-135.00	630.00	-45.00
29	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	97.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	13.33 %	17.0000	6.67 %	16.0000	6.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %
			1,455.00	194.00	1,649.00	97.00	1,552.00	97.00	1,746.00	291.00
30	STREET CLEANING									
	96.0000	HR	100.0000	15.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %
			9,600.00	1,440.00	11,040.00	1,440.00	11,040.00	1,440.00	11,520.00	1,920.00
31	COMPOST SOCK									
	1550.0000	L.F.	6.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	16.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	5.5000	-8.33 %
			9,300.00	-1,550.00	7,750.00	1,550.00	10,850.00	1,550.00	8,525.00	-775.00
32	TEMPORARY CURB									
	155.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-10.00 %	9.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	8.5000	-15.00 %
			1,550.00	-155.00	1,395.00	-930.00	620.00	-930.00	1,317.50	-232.50
33	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	
34	SOD INSTALLATION									
	60.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	-48.00 %	13.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	-80.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			1,500.00	-720.00	780.00	-1,200.00	300.00	-1,200.00	1,800.00	300.00
35	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.3100	ACRE	2,500.0000	140.00 %	6,000.0000	36.00 %	3,400.0000	36.00 %	5,000.0000	100.00 %
			775.00	1,085.00	1,860.00	279.00	1,054.00	279.00	1,550.00	775.00
36	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	10.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	22.22 %	55.0000	22.22 %	55.0000	22.22 %	180.0000	300.00 %
			450.00	100.00	550.00	100.00	550.00	100.00	1,800.00	1,350.00
37	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN MIX									
	76.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	116.67 %	65.0000	116.67 %	65.0000	116.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %
			2,280.00	2,660.00	4,940.00	2,660.00	4,940.00	2,660.00	3,800.00	1,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
38	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1420.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.4000	-20.00 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	1420.0000
			4,260.00	2,840.00	-1,420.00	3,408.00	-852.00	3,195.00	-1,065.00	
TRAFFIC										
40	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	69.0000	L.F.	40.0000	55.0000	37.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %	46.0000	15.00 %	69.0000
			2,760.00	3,795.00	1,035.00	3,105.00	345.00	3,174.00	414.00	
41	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	72.0000	L.F.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	41.0000	-18.00 %	46.0000	-8.00 %	72.0000
			3,600.00	3,960.00	360.00	2,952.00	-648.00	3,312.00	-288.00	
42	EXTRUDED CURB									
	177.0000	L.F.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	177.0000
			2,124.00	1,770.00	-354.00	1,770.00	-354.00	1,770.00	-354.00	
43	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	45.0000	L.F.	35.0000	46.0000	31.43 %	63.0000	80.00 %	45.0000	28.57 %	45.0000
			1,575.00	2,070.00	495.00	2,835.00	1,260.00	2,025.00	450.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,300.0000	32.00 %	3,400.0000	36.00 %	3,210.0000	28.40 %	1.0000
			2,500.00	3,300.00	800.00	3,400.00	900.00	3,210.00	710.00	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,376.0000	-4.96 %	1.0000
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,376.00	-124.00	
46	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	7,500.0000	87.50 %	3.0000
			12,000.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00	7,500.00	-4,500.00	22,500.00	10,500.00	
47	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	88.0000	HR	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	88.0000
			4,400.00	5,720.00	1,320.00	6,160.00	1,760.00	3,960.00	-440.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
48	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00
49	RESETTING CONC. BARRIER								
	535.0000	L.F.	5.0000	60.00 %	8.0000	80.00 %	8.5200	70.40 %	
			2,675.00	1,605.00	4,280.00	2,140.00	4,558.20	1,883.20	
50	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	5.0000	EACH	30.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	46.67 %	42.0000	40.00 %	
			150.00	100.00	250.00	70.00	210.00	60.00	
51	PAINT LINE								
	2542.0000	L.F.	0.2500	100.00 %	0.5000	300.00 %	0.5000	100.00 %	
			635.50	1,271.00	635.50	2,542.00	1,906.50	1,271.00	635.50
52	PLASTIC LINE								
	214.0000	L.F.	1.0000	150.00 %	2.5000	100.00 %	2.5000	150.00 %	
			214.00	321.00	535.00	428.00	535.00	321.00	
53	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	1677.0000	L.F.	2.0000	62.50 %	3.2500	20.00 %	3.2500	62.50 %	
			3,354.00	2,096.25	5,450.25	670.80	5,450.25	2,096.25	
54	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	880.0000	S.F.	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	10.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	440.00	4,400.00	0.00	
55	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	112.0000	L.F.	8.0000	18.75 %	9.5000	16.25 %	9.5000	18.75 %	
			896.00	1,064.00	1,064.00	145.60	1,064.00	168.00	
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	11.0000	EACH	125.0000	20.00 %	150.0000	36.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %	
			1,375.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	495.00	1,650.00	275.00	
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	4.0000	EACH	60.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	-56.67 %	30.0000	-50.00 %	
			240.00	120.00	120.00	104.00	120.00	-120.00	
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	2.5200	HUND	200.0000	42.50 %	285.0000	60.00 %	285.0000	42.50 %	
			504.00	718.20	718.20	302.40	718.20	214.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 PROJECT : 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	MARYSVILLE WA 982704564	EVERETT WA 982030037
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.2800	HUND	525.0000	425.0000	-19.05 %	530.0000	0.95 %	425.0000	-19.05 %	
			672.00	544.00	-128.00	678.40	6.40	544.00	-128.00	
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	3040.0000	L.F.	0.7000	1.0000	42.86 %	0.5000	-28.57 %	0.3000	-57.14 %	
			2,128.00	3,040.00	912.00	1,520.00	-608.00	912.00	-1,216.00	
61	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			42.31 %		53.85 %		96.92 %	
			13,000.00	18,500.00	5,500.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	25,600.00	12,600.00	
62	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 2967									
		L.S.			-8.08 %		-5.29 %		-12.26 %	
			35,900.00	33,000.00	-2,900.00	34,000.00	-1,900.00	31,500.00	-4,400.00	
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 2967									
		L.S.			45.83 %		49.31 %		38.89 %	
			28,800.00	42,000.00	13,200.00	43,000.00	14,200.00	40,000.00	11,200.00	
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 2967									
		L.S.			-14.29 %		-12.00 %		-17.14 %	
			87,500.00	75,000.00	-12,500.00	77,000.00	-10,500.00	72,500.00	-15,000.00	
65	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM									
		L.S.			45.16 %		45.16 %		35.48 %	
			3,100.00	4,500.00	1,400.00	4,500.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,100.00	
66	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES									
		L.S.			25.19 %		26.72 %		19.08 %	
			6,550.00	8,200.00	1,650.00	8,300.00	1,750.00	7,800.00	1,250.00	
67	TRANSIT PRIORITY ANTENNA SYSTEM RELOCATION									
		L.S.			-8.33 %		-73.33 %		-75.00 %	
			6,000.00	5,500.00	-500.00	1,600.00	-4,400.00	1,500.00	-4,500.00	
68	GROUNDING EXISTING JUNCTION BOX									
	14.0000	EACH	75.0000	400.0000	433.33 %	50.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,050.00	5,600.00	4,550.00	700.00	-350.00	700.00	-350.00	
69	DIRECTIONAL BORING									
	40.0000	L.F.	125.0000	120.0000	-4.00 %	120.0000	-4.00 %	112.5000	-10.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,800.00	-200.00	4,800.00	-200.00	4,500.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEC CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	248.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	
			1,240.00	992.00	-248.00	372.00	-868.00	620.00	-620.00	
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	112.0000	HR	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	6.0000	-76.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			2,800.00	1,120.00	-1,680.00	672.00	-2,128.00	3,360.00	560.00	
72	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-54.74 %		-92.15 %		-9.47 %	
			16,570.00	7,500.00	-9,070.00	1,300.00	-15,270.00	15,000.00	-1,570.00	
73	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	768.0000	HR	35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %	50.0000	42.86 %	44.0000	25.71 %	
			26,880.00	32,256.00	5,376.00	38,400.00	11,520.00	33,792.00	6,912.00	
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				89.17 %		50.00 %		25.00 %	
			6,000.00	11,350.00	5,350.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	
75	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	72.0000	S.F.	25.0000	24.0000	-4.00 %	19.0000	-24.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,800.00	1,728.00	-72.00	1,368.00	-432.00	1,440.00	-360.00	
76	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION									
	L.S.				-42.86 %		-52.38 %		257.14 %	
			2,100.00	1,200.00	-900.00	1,000.00	-1,100.00	7,500.00	5,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
77	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	133.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	
			2,660.00	1,463.00	-1,197.00	1,995.00	-665.00	1,463.00	-1,197.00	
78	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	640.0000	S.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.1000	-90.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			640.00	640.00	0.00	64.00	-576.00	640.00	0.00	
79	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	19.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			950.00	665.00	-285.00	1,045.00	95.00	665.00	-285.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
80	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	200.0000 200.00	-42.86 % -150.00	150.0000 150.00	-57.14 % -200.00	200.0000 200.00	-42.86 % -150.00	
81	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	7,000.00	40.00 % 2,000.00	7,000.00	40.00 % 2,000.00	8,000.00	60.00 % 3,000.00	
82	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	310.0000 620.00	400.0000 800.00	29.03 % 180.00	250.0000 500.00	-19.35 % -120.00	400.0000 800.00	29.03 % 180.00	
83	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 15.0000	S.Y.	85.0000 1,275.00	80.0000 1,200.00	-5.88 % -75.00	74.0000 1,110.00	-12.94 % -165.00	58.0000 870.00	-31.76 % -405.00	
84	UTILITY ACCESS - SIDEWALK 31.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 1,240.00	80.0000 2,480.00	100.00 % 1,240.00	74.0000 2,294.00	85.00 % 1,054.00	58.0000 1,798.00	45.00 % 558.00	
85	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,850.0000 1,850.00	-7.50 % -150.00	1,475.0000 1,475.00	-26.25 % -525.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	-20.00 % -400.00	
86	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,850.0000 1,850.00	-7.50 % -150.00	1,550.0000 1,550.00	-22.50 % -450.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	-20.00 % -400.00	
87	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION MOD. 1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 1,700.00	1,850.0000 1,850.00	8.82 % 150.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-17.65 % -300.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	-5.88 % -100.00	
88	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 64.0000	S.F.	40.0000 2,560.00	45.0000 2,880.00	12.50 % 320.00	36.0000 2,304.00	-10.00 % -256.00	45.0000 2,880.00	12.50 % 320.00	
89	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	600.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	260.0000 260.00	-56.67 % -340.00	600.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
90	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	350.0000 700.00	450.0000 900.00	28.57 % 200.00	360.0000 720.00	2.86 % 20.00	450.0000 900.00	28.57 % 200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
91	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			-20.00 %			-73.33 %		-20.00 %
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	400.00	-1,100.00	1,200.00	-300.00	
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
93	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
94	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
95	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-70.00 %			-50.00 %		-75.00 %
			2,000.00	600.00	-1,400.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	
96	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.			-33.33 %			-6.67 %		-33.33 %
	200.0000		3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.8000	-6.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			600.00	400.00	-200.00	560.00	-40.00	400.00	-200.00	
97	STRUCTURAL SOIL MIX	S.Y.			-14.29 %			-42.86 %		42.86 %
	78.0000		35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	20.0000	-42.86 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			2,730.00	2,340.00	-390.00	1,560.00	-1,170.00	3,900.00	1,170.00	
98	MEDIUM COMPOST	C.Y.			150.00 %			87.50 %		400.00 %
	5.0000		40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	75.0000	87.50 %	200.0000	400.00 %	
			200.00	500.00	300.00	375.00	175.00	1,000.00	800.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$668,846.25	\$681,878.95	1.95%	\$689,200.70	3.04%	\$697,343.65	4.26%	
BASE TOTAL			\$668,846.25	\$681,878.95	1.95%	\$689,200.70	3.04%	\$697,343.65	4.26%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			14.17 %
			60,000.00	68,500.00	8,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.7500	ACRE	4,375.0000	10,000.0000	128.57 %
			3,281.25	7,500.00	4,218.75
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			-1.74 %
			6,106.00	6,000.00	-106.00
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	670.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %
			16,750.00	14,740.00	-2,010.00
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	680.0000	TON	15.0000	0.0100	-99.93 %
			10,200.00	6.80	-10,193.20
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	350.0000	C.Y.	6.0000	15.0000	150.00 %
			2,100.00	5,250.00	3,150.00
DRAINAGE					
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	6.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	55.0000	120.00 %
			150.00	330.00	180.00
8	QUARRY SPALLS				
	6.0000	TON	65.0000	60.0000	-7.69 %
			390.00	360.00	-30.00
9	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.				
	169.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %
			2,535.00	2,197.00	-338.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 49.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,470.00	23.0000 1,127.00	-23.33 % -343.00
STORM SEWER					
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	885.0000 2,655.00	1,400.0000 4,200.00	58.19 % 1,545.00
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 120.0000	L.F.	2.0000 240.00	2.0000 240.00	0.00 % 0.00
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 120.0000	L.F.	35.0000 4,200.00	41.0000 4,920.00	17.14 % 720.00
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1110.0000	TON	25.0000 27,750.00	24.0000 26,640.00	-4.00 % -1,110.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,428.00	1,428.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
16	CRACK SEALING EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4030.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 20,150.00	3.0000 12,090.00	-40.00 % -8,060.00
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1423.0000	TON	75.0000 106,725.00	72.0000 102,456.00	-4.00 % -4,269.00
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00 %
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,150.00	2,150.00	0.00 %
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,494.00	1,494.00	0.00 %
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 649.0000	L.F.	10.0000 6,490.00	13.0000 8,437.00	30.00 % 1,947.00
23	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
25	ESC LEAD 19.0000	DAY	90.0000 1,710.00	0.0100 0.19	-99.99 % -1,709.81
26	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 3605.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 5,407.50	2.0000 7,210.00	33.33 % 1,802.50

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
27	CHECK DAM				
	100.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %
			1,000.00	1,100.00	100.00
28	INLET PROTECTION				
	9.0000	EACH	75.0000	80.0000	6.67 %
			675.00	720.00	45.00
29	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	97.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	28.0000	86.67 %
			1,455.00	2,716.00	1,261.00
30	STREET CLEANING				
	96.0000	HR	100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %
			9,600.00	11,520.00	1,920.00
31	COMPOST SOCK				
	1550.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %
			9,300.00	7,750.00	-1,550.00
32	TEMPORARY CURB				
	155.0000	L.F.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %
			1,550.00	2,170.00	620.00
33	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
34	SOD INSTALLATION				
	60.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	11.0000	-56.00 %
			1,500.00	660.00	-840.00
35	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.3100	ACRE	2,500.0000	3,750.0000	50.00 %
			775.00	1,162.50	387.50
36	TOPSOIL TYPE A				
	10.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	54.0000	20.00 %
			450.00	540.00	90.00
37	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN MIX				
	76.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	49.0000	63.33 %
			2,280.00	3,724.00	1,444.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
38	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1420.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %
			4,260.00	4,260.00	0.00
TRAFFIC					
40	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	69.0000	L.F.	40.0000	34.0000	-15.00 %
			2,760.00	2,346.00	-414.00
41	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	72.0000	L.F.	50.0000	27.0000	-46.00 %
			3,600.00	1,944.00	-1,656.00
42	EXTRUDED CURB				
	177.0000	L.F.	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %
			2,124.00	1,947.00	-177.00
43	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB				
	45.0000	L.F.	35.0000	48.0000	37.14 %
			1,575.00	2,160.00	585.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,400.0000	36.00 %
			2,500.00	3,400.00	900.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00
46	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	6,000.0000	50.00 %
			12,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00
47	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	88.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
48	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
		EST.			0.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00	
49	RESETTING CONC. BARRIER				
	535.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %
			2,675.00	4,815.00	2,140.00
50	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	5.0000	EACH	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %
			150.00	225.00	75.00
51	PAINT LINE				
	2542.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.5000	100.00 %
			635.50	1,271.00	635.50
52	PLASTIC LINE				
	214.0000	L.F.	1.0000	3.0000	200.00 %
			214.00	642.00	428.00
53	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	1677.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %
			3,354.00	5,031.00	1,677.00
54	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	880.0000	S.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00
55	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	112.0000	L.F.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %
			896.00	1,120.00	224.00
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	11.0000	EACH	125.0000	160.0000	28.00 %
			1,375.00	1,760.00	385.00
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	4.0000	EACH	60.0000	32.0000	-46.67 %
			240.00	128.00	-112.00
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1				
	2.5200	HUND	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %
			504.00	756.00	252.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.2800	HUND	525.0000 672.00	450.0000 576.00	-14.29 % -96.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3040.0000	L.F.	0.7000 2,128.00	0.3000 912.00	-57.14 % -1,216.00
61	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		13,000.00	21,600.00	66.15 % 8,600.00
62	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 2967 L.S.		35,900.00	34,000.00	-5.29 % -1,900.00
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 2967 L.S.		28,800.00	43,100.00	49.65 % 14,300.00
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 2967 L.S.		87,500.00	78,200.00	-10.63 % -9,300.00
65	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM L.S.		3,100.00	4,500.00	45.16 % 1,400.00
66	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES L.S.		6,550.00	8,400.00	28.24 % 1,850.00
67	TRANSIT PRIORITY ANTENNA SYSTEM RELOCATION L.S.		6,000.00	1,600.00	-73.33 % -4,400.00
68	GROUNDING EXISTING JUNCTION BOX 14.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,050.00	54.0000 756.00	-28.00 % -294.00
69	DIRECTIONAL BORING 40.0000	L.F.	125.0000 5,000.00	120.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 248.0000	HR	5.0000 1,240.00	8.0000 1,984.00	60.00 % 744.00
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 112.0000	HR	25.0000 2,800.00	21.0000 2,352.00	-16.00 % -448.00
72	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		16,570.00	5,000.00	-69.82 % -11,570.00
73	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 768.0000	HR	35.0000 26,880.00	68.0000 52,224.00	94.29 % 25,344.00
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		6,000.00	2,500.00	-58.33 % -3,500.00
75	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 72.0000	S.F.	25.0000 1,800.00	25.0000 1,800.00	0.00 % 0.00
76	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION L.S.		2,100.00	5,400.00	157.14 % 3,300.00
OTHER ITEMS					
77	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 133.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 2,660.00	6.0000 798.00	-70.00 % -1,862.00
78	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 640.0000	S.F.	1.0000 640.00	2.0000 1,280.00	100.00 % 640.00
79	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 19.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 950.00	36.0000 684.00	-28.00 % -266.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
80	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	530.0000	51.43 %
			350.00	530.00	180.00
81	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
		L.S.			62.00 %
			5,000.00	8,100.00	3,100.00
82	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	2.0000	EACH	310.0000	500.0000	61.29 %
			620.00	1,000.00	380.00
83	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	15.0000	S.Y.	85.0000	92.0000	8.24 %
			1,275.00	1,380.00	105.00
84	UTILITY ACCESS - SIDEWALK				
	31.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	110.0000	175.00 %
			1,240.00	3,410.00	2,170.00
85	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,400.0000	20.00 %
			2,000.00	2,400.00	400.00
86	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,500.0000	25.00 %
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00
87	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION MOD.				
	1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	2,900.0000	70.59 %
			1,700.00	2,900.00	1,200.00
88	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE				
	64.0000	S.F.	40.0000	54.0000	35.00 %
			2,560.00	3,456.00	896.00
89	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	430.0000	-28.33 %
			600.00	430.00	-170.00
90	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	900.0000	157.14 %
			700.00	1,800.00	1,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A063 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008099 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3495
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB OFF RAMP TO 128TH ST SW
 10A063 (REV. 3-1-11)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
91	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			-20.00 %
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
93	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
94	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
95	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00
96	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.			-66.67 %
	200.0000		3.0000	1.0000	-400.00
			600.00	200.00	
97	STRUCTURAL SOIL MIX	S.Y.			-28.57 %
	78.0000		35.0000	25.0000	-780.00
			2,730.00	1,950.00	
98	MEDIUM COMPOST	C.Y.			325.00 %
	5.0000		40.0000	170.0000	650.00
			200.00	850.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$668,846.25</u>	<u>\$707,317.49</u>	5.75%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$668,846.25</u>	<u>\$707,317.49</u>	5.75%